Boyertown Area Senior High School

12th Grade Course Selection Sheet (2024-2025)
***Please note - All course requests are FINAL as of May 10, 2024. No changes will made after that date.

Student Name _HR Student #

Student Signature Phone

Parent/Guardian Signature Phone

Counselor Initials: | Credit Totals: From the electives that follow, students will make choices in

order to have their total credits add up to a minimum of 7.0
credits and a maximum of 8.0 credits. Also, two alternate

Teachers should initial next to the course that they recommend for | electives must be chosen and designated as "alt" on the line

the student. and may be scheduled in lieu of elective selections.

Select 1: ENGLISH SCIENCE
] 1122 Academic English 12 1.0 - 4094 AP/DE Biology 1.33
] 1123 Honors English 12 1.0 O 4104 AP Chemistry 1.0
O 1124 AP English Literature & Composition 1.0 OJ 4114 AP Physics | 1.33
] 1127 DE English Comp I/l 1.0 ] 4115 AP Physics - C Mechanics 1.33

[:} 4121 Environmental Science 1.0

Select a minimum of 1 (# by preference): SOCIAL STUDIES O 4123 DE Environmental Science 1.33
E] 2094 AP US History 1.0 L__j 4124 AP Environmental Science 1.33
Ei 2104 AP European History 1.0 [3 4128 Honors Ocean World 1.0
O 2114 AP Economics 1.0 [:} 4203 Honors Human Physiology (w/ 4507) 1.0
L__} 2115 AP US Govt/Comparative Govt 1.0 O 4222 Astronomy 1.0
O 2117 DE Macroeconomics 1.0 Cl 4223 Academic Conservation Science 1.0
[:! 2119 DE Microeconomics 1.0 D 4224 Honors Astronomy 1.0
J 2220 Sociology 1.0
O 2221 Conflicts and Consequences 1.0 HEALTH & PHYSICAL EDUCATION
O 2222 Pennsylvania and Local History 1.0 O 4507 Honors Human Anatomy w/ 4203 1.0
J 2223 Contemporary Global Issues 1.0 O 4601 Coaching & Officiating in Team Sports 0.5
] 2230 Honors Sociology 1.0 ] 4602 Fundamentals of Athletic Training 0.5
- 2240 AP Psychology 1.0 [CJ] 4604  Outdoor Education 0.5
[:] 2241 AP Human Geography 1.0 i:} 4605 Sports Psychology 0.5

] 4606 Tactics of Lifetime Sports | 0.5

Select a minimum of 1: MATHEMATICS [:} 4607 Fit for Life 0.5
D 3095 Algebra Il 1.0 D 4608 Strength Training & Conditioning | 0.5
E] 3097 DE College Algebra 1.0 D 4609 Strength Training & Conditioning Il 05
O 3110 Academic Pre-calculus 1.0 O 4610  Lifeguarding & Swim Instruction 0.5
[0 3114 AP Calculus-AB 1.0 [J 4611 Dancel 0.5
(JJ 3115  APCalculus-BC 1.0 (] 4612 Dancell 0.5
O 3117 DE Calculus 1.0 [:l 4613 Tactics of Lifetime Sports Il 0.5
(] 3120  Academic Statistics 1.0 [ 4701 CPR/First Aid 0.5
U 3124 AP Statistics 1.0 O 4707 DE CPRJ/First Aid 0.5
[0 3127 DE Statistics 1.0




From the electives that follow (and the electives from the front), students will make choices in order to have their total

credits add up to a minimum of 7.0 credits and a maximum of 8.0 credits. Also, two alternate electives must be

chosen and designated as "alt" on the line and may be scheduled in lieu of elective selections.
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6111

6112
6113

6121

6122
6123
6131
6132
6133
6151
6152
6153
6161
6162
6171
6172
6173
6184

Introduction to Ceramics
Intermediate Ceramics
Advanced Ceramics

Introduction to Painting

Intermediate Painting
Advanced Painting
Introduction to Drawing
Intermediate Drawing
Advanced Drawing
Introduction to Digital Arts
Intermediate Digital Arts
Advanced Digital Arts
Introduction to Animation
Advanced Animation
Introduction to Weaving & Crafts
Intermediate Weaving & Crafts
Advanced Wearving & Crafts
AP Studio Art

BUSINESS AND COMPUTER SCIENCE
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6400
6411
6412
6413
6414
6415
6416
6421
6422
6430
6431
6432
6433
6434
6437
6438

Introduction to Business
Entrepreneurship

Retail Management

Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Global Business

Personal Financial Management
Criminal/Civil Law

Accounting |

Honors Accounting Il

Microsoft Office Certifications
Video Game Design

App Development

Honors JAVA Programming

AP Computer Science

DE Web Design

DE Computer Application

NON-CREDIT ELECTIVES

O
O

1250
1251

BEAR - Yearbook
CUB - Newspaper
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0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
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1.0
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0.5
0.5
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0.5
1.0
1.0
0.5
0.5

ENGLISH
1209

1210
1211

1212
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1308

Journalism |

Journaliism I

Journalism lll

Journalism IV

Theater & Stagecratt |

FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCE

[ e300
(] e3m
(] 6312
(1 e313
] 6320
(] 6321
(1 6322
[ 6323
[] 6327
[0 e330
[] 6331
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OTHER
[ 2270
(] 1304
(] 1305
(] 420

Foundations of FCS
Preschool Program |
Preschool Program |l
Preschool Program Il
Culinary Essentials
Principles of Nutrition
Cuisine of the Americas
International Cuisine
DE Basic Nutrition
Textile Construction

Fashion

Symphonic Band/Orchestra
Symphonic Band
Orchestra

Wind Ensemble

Wind Ensemble/Orchestra
Percussion Methods
Show Choir

Concert Choir

Piano

Music Recording

AP Music Theory

Voces Excelsis

BASH Tones

DE Introduction to Education

AP Seminar
AP Research

Internship

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.5
0.5
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

NJROTC
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2402
2403

2404

Naval Science |

Naval Science I

Naval Science Il

Naval Science IV

TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING
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6500
6511
6512
6516
6519
6521
6522
6526
6529
6531
6532
6533

6535
6539

6541
6542
6546
6547
6549
6551
6552
6559
6561

Tech Ed
Photography

Graphic Communications

Advanced Communication Technology

Technology R&D (Communication)
Materials Engineering

Residential Construction
Advanced Materials Engineering
Technology R&D (Materials)
Technical Drawing

Architectural Design

Interior Design

Advanced Engineering Design
Technology R&D (Design)

Technology & Engineering

Engineering Problem Solving

Advanced Technology & Engineering

Advanced Robotics & Automation

Technology R&D (Engineering)

Telecommunications: Studio Production
Telecommuncations: Field Production
Telecommunications: Advanced Production

Esports: Gaming Concepts/Equipment

WORLD LANGUAGE

1600
1612
1622
1623
1632
1637
1642
1647
1800
1812
1822
1832
1842

Fundamentals of Spanish
Spanish |

Spanish Il

Honors Spanish Il
Spanish Il

DE Spanish Il

Spanish IV

DE Spanish IV
Fundamentals of German
German |

German |l

German llI

German IV
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1.0
1.0

1.0

0.5
0.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
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1.0
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1.0

1.0
0.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.5
1.0
1.0
0.5

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0



