## **Boyertown Area Senior High School**

## 12th Grade Course Selection Sheet (2024-2025)

\*\*\*Please note - All course requests are FINAL as of May 10, 2024. No changes will made after that date.

Student N	Name	r lease note - All course requests ar								
				HR Student #						
		nature								
	or Initials:	Credit Totals:		From the electives that follow, students will make choices in order to have their total credits add up to a minimum of 7.0 credits and a maximum of 8.0 credits. Also, two alternate						
Teachers should initial next to the course that they recommend for					electives must be chosen and designated as "alt" on the line and may be scheduled in lieu of elective selections.					
Select 1: ENGLISH										
	1122	Academic English 12	1.0		4094	AP/DE Biology	1.33			
	1123	Honors English 12	1.0		4104	AP Chemistry	1.0			
	1124	AP English Literature & Composition	1.0		4114	AP Physics I	1.33			
	1127	DE English Comp I/II	1.0		4115	AP Physics - C Mechanics	1.33			
					4121	Environmental Science	1.0			
Select a minimum of 1 (# by preference): SOCIAL STUDIES					4123	DE Environmental Science	1.33			
	2094	AP US History	1.0		4124	AP Environmental Science	1.33			
	2104	AP European History	1.0		4128	Honors Ocean World	1.0			
	2114	AP Economics	1.0		4203	Honors Human Physiology (w/ 4507)	1.0			
	2115	AP US Govt/Comparative Govt	1.0		4222	Astronomy	1.0			
	2117	DE Macroeconomics	1.0		4223	Academic Conservation Science	1.0			
	2119	DE Microeconomics	1.0		4224	Honors Astronomy	1.0			
	2220	Sociology	1.0							
	2221	Conflicts and Consequences	1.0	HEALTH 8	R PHYSICA	AL EDUCATION				
	2222	Pennsylvania and Local History	1.0		4507	Honors Human Anatomy w/ 4203	1.0			
	2223	Contemporary Global Issues	1.0		4601	Coaching & Officiating in Team Sports	0.5			
	2230	Honors Sociology	1.0		4602	Fundamentals of Athletic Training	0.5			
	2240	AP Psychology	1.0		4604	Outdoor Education	0.5			
	2241	AP Human Geography	1.0		4605	Sports Psychology	0.5			
					4606	Tactics of Lifetime Sports I	0.5			
Select a r	ninimum of	1: MATHEMATICS			4607	Fit for Life	0.5			
	3095	Algebra III	1.0		4608	Strength Training & Conditioning I	0.5			
	3097	DE College Algebra	1.0		4609	Strength Training & Conditioning II	0.5			
	3110	Academic Pre-calculus	1.0		4610	Lifeguarding & Swim Instruction	0.5			
	3114	AP Calculus - AB	1.0		4611	Dance I	0.5			
	3115	AP Calculus - BC	1.0		4612	Dance II	0.5			
	3117	DE Calculus	1.0		4613	Tactics of Lifetime Sports II	0.5			
	3120	Academic Statistics	1.0		4701	CPR/First Aid	0.5			
	3124	AP Statistics	1.0		4707	DE CPR/First Aid	0.5			
	3127	DE Statistics	1.0							

From the electives that follow (and the electives from the front), students will make choices in order to have their total credits add up to a minimum of 7.0 credits and a maximum of 8.0 credits. Also, two alternate electives must be chosen and designated as "alt" on the line and may be scheduled in lieu of elective selections.

ART				ENGLISH			<b>NJROTC</b>			2	
	6111	Introduction to Ceramics	0.5		1209	Journalism I	1.0		2400	Naval Science I	1.0
	6112	Intermediate Ceramics	0.5		1210	Journaliism II	1.0		2402	Naval Science II	1.0
	6113	Advanced Ceramics	0.5		1211	Journalism III	1.0		2403	Naval Science III	1.0
	6121	Introduction to Painting	0.5		1212	Journalism IV	1.0		2404	Naval Science IV	1.0
	6122	Intermediate Painting	0.5		1308	Theater & Stagecraft I	1.0				
	6123	6123 Advanced Painting						TECH	NOLO	GY & ENGINEERING	
	6131	Introduction to Drawing	0.5	<u>FAMI</u>	LY AND	CONSUMER SCIENCE			6500	Tech Ed	0.5
	6132	Intermediate Drawing	0.5		6300	Foundations of FCS	0.5		6511	Photography	0.5
	6133	Advanced Drawing	0.5		6311	Preschool Program I	0.5		6512	Graphic Communications	1.0
	6151	Introduction to Digital Arts	0.5		6312	Preschool Program II	0.5		6516	Advanced Communication Technology	1.0
	6152	Intermediate Digital Arts	0.5		6313	Preschool Program III	0.5		6519	Technology R&D (Communication)	1.0
	6153	Advanced Digital Arts	0.5		6320	Culinary Essentials	0.5		6521	Materials Engineering	1.0
	6161	Introduction to Animation	0.5		6321	Principles of Nutrition	0.5		6522	Residential Construction	1.0
	6162	Advanced Animation	0.5		6322	Cuisine of the Americas	0.5		6526	Advanced Materials Engineering	1.0
	6171	Introduction to Weaving & Crafts	0.5		6323	International Cuisine	0.5		6529	Technology R&D (Materials)	1.0
	6172	Intermediate Weaving & Crafts	0.5		6327	DE Basic Nutrition	0.5		6531	Technical Drawing	1.0
	6173	Advanced Wearving & Crafts	0.5		6330	Textile Construction	0.5		6532	Architectural Design	1.0
	6184	AP Studio Art	1.0		6331	Fashion	0.5		6533	Interior Design	0.5
									6535	Advanced Engineering Design	1.0
BUSIN	IESS A	ND COMPUTER SCIENCE		MUSI	<u>c</u>				6539	Technology R&D (Design)	1.0
	6400	Introduction to Business	0.5		6201	Symphonic Band/Orchestra	1.0		6541	Technology & Engineering	1.0
	6411	Entrepreneurship	0.5		6202	Symphonic Band	1.0		6542	Engineering Problem Solving	0.5
	6412	Retail Management	0.5		6203	Orchestra	1.0		6546	Advanced Technology & Engineering	1.0
	6413	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	0.5		6204	Wind Ensemble	1.0		6547	Advanced Robotics & Automation	1.0
	6414	Global Business	0.5		6205	Wind Ensemble/Orchestra	1.0		6549	Technology R&D (Engineering)	1.0
	6415	Personal Financial Management	0.5		6206	Percussion Methods	1.0		6551	Telecommunications: Studio Production	0.5
	6416	Criminal/Civil Law	0.5		6211	Show Choir	1.0		6552	Telecommuncations: Field Production	1.0
	6421	Accounting I	1.0		6212	Concert Choir	1.0		6559	Telecommunications: Advanced Production	1.0
	6422	Honors Accounting II	1.0		6223	Piano	0.5		6561	Esports: Gaming Concepts/Equipment	0.5
	6430	Microsoft Office Certifications	1.0		6235	Music Recording	0.5				
	6431	Video Game Design	0.5		6244	AP Music Theory	1.0	WOR	D LA	NGUAGE	
	6432	App Development	0.5		6213	Voces Excelsis	1.0		1600	Fundamentals of Spanish	1.0
	6433	Honors JAVA Programming	1.0		6214	BASH Tones	1.0		1612	Spanish I	1.0
	6434	AP Computer Science	1.0						1622	Spanish II	1.0
	6437	DE Web Design	0.5	OTHE	<u>:R</u>				1623	Honors Spanish II	1.0
	6438	DE Computer Application	0.5		2270	DE Introduction to Education	1.0		1632	Spanish III	1.0
					1304	AP Seminar	1.0		1637	DE Spanish III	1.0
NON-C	CREDIT	ELECTIVES			1305	AP Research	1.0		1642	Spanish IV	1.0
	1250	BEAR - Yearbook			420	Internship	1.0		1647	DE Spanish IV	1.0
	1251	CUB - Newspaper							1800	Fundamentals of German	1.0
									1812	German I	1.0
									1822	German II	1.0
									1832	German III	1.0
									1842	German IV	1.0